
Today’s Martyrs – June 2006 
 

Friday June 1, 2006 
 

 
Iraq: Mosul 
Alaa Ishak Khidr (killed) 

http://indefenseofchristians.org/wp-content/uploads/2016/03/Genocide-report.pdf 

 

 

Saturday June 2, 2006 
 

 
Iraq: Al Maqal, Basra 
Safaa Alper Youssef (killed) 

Iraq: Rahimawa, Kirkuk 
Youkhanna Yaquo Aldirany (killed) 

http://indefenseofchristians.org/wp-content/uploads/2016/03/Genocide-report.pdf 

 

 

Sunday June 3, 2006 
 

 
Iraq: Karamlis, Mosul 
Rahima Elias Shaaya (killed) 

http://indefenseofchristians.org/wp-content/uploads/2016/03/Genocide-report.pdf 
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Thursday June 7, 2006 
 

 
Iraq: Bagdad 
Roshd Noeil Eiss (killed) 

http://indefenseofchristians.org/wp-content/uploads/2016/03/Genocide-report.pdf 

 

 

Friday June 8, 2006 
 

 
Iraq: Mosul 
Besheer Botros Isho (killed) 

http://indefenseofchristians.org/wp-content/uploads/2016/03/Genocide-report.pdf 

 

 

Monday June 11, 2006 
 

 
Iraq: Bagdad 
Youssef Shaaya Hanna Hindi (killed) 

http://indefenseofchristians.org/wp-content/uploads/2016/03/Genocide-report.pdf 

 

 

Wednesday June 13, 2006 
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Iraq: Mosul 
Ghazwan Walid Toma Harak (killed) 

http://indefenseofchristians.org/wp-content/uploads/2016/03/Genocide-report.pdf 

 

 

Saturday June 16, 2006 
 

 
Iraq: Mosul 
Anis Keryakos Hanna (killed) 

http://indefenseofchristians.org/wp-content/uploads/2016/03/Genocide-report.pdf 

 

 

Saturday June 23, 2006 
 

 
Iraq: Bagdad 
Bassam Khidr Youssef Shaabo (killed) 

http://indefenseofchristians.org/wp-content/uploads/2016/03/Genocide-report.pdf 

 

 

Monday June 25, 2006 
 

 
Iraq: Bagdad 
Ibrahim Danial Dankha Danial (killed) 

http://indefenseofchristians.org/wp-content/uploads/2016/03/Genocide-report.pdf 
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Thursday June 28, 2006 
 

 
Colombia: Bonda 
Friar Luis Alfonso Herrera Moreno OFM (aged 46, college bursar, stoned to death apparently by 

robbers) 

http://www.catholicdoors.com/news/martyrs.htm 

 

 

Saturday June 30, 2006 
 

 
Iraq: Kirkuk 
Youssef Warda Youssef (killed) 

http://indefenseofchristians.org/wp-content/uploads/2016/03/Genocide-report.pdf 

 

 

June 2006, date unknown 
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